
Saint John's Univ. (4-5-1, 2-3-1 MIAC) -vs- Concordia-Moorhead (1-10-2, 0-4-2 MIAC)
10/15/2024 at Moorhead, Minn. (Jake Christiansen AC)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/15/2024
Attendance: 145
Stadium: Jake Christiansen AC
Officials: Referee, Connor Dunn   Asst. Referee, John
Plambeck   Jeremy Uecker   Scorer, Jim Cella   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 2 1 3
Concordia-Moorhead 0 0 0

Saint John's Univ. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Brendan Hainey 2 2 0 2 73
11 Carter Hermanson 1 1 1 0 49
12 Alex Bowman 0 0 0 0 61
13 Andrew Pitzner 1 0 0 0 41
15 Christian Rodriguez 2 1 0 0 49
21 Danny Boyle 1 1 0 0 73
23 Caden Ligman 0 0 0 0 45
24 Evan Siefken 0 0 0 0 90
25 McKaid Schotzko 1 1 1 0 65
26 Foster Conlin 0 0 0 0 73
27 Luke Madden 1 1 0 0 68

Substitutes
4 Joe Pearson 0 0 0 0 25
6 Riley Porter 0 0 0 0 25
7 Owen Ping 0 0 0 0 25
9 A.J. Miller 0 0 0 0 15
10 Liam Hafenbrack 0 0 0 0 21
14 Mahmoud Soumah 1 0 0 0 20
16 Isaiah Silver 0 0 0 0 21
17 Brandon Morris 0 0 0 0 17
19 Connor Drong 0 0 0 0 29
20 Asher Wynn 0 0 0 0 26
22 Ronan O'Connor 2 2 1 0 21
33 Cooper Nowak 0 0 0 0 28
47 Riley Buxell 1 1 0 1 31

Totals 13 10 3 3 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Evan Siefken 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Concordia-Moorhead 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Jensen Waltz 0 0 0 0 90
6 Brady Lambert 1 1 0 0 81
9 Dylan Sipe 0 0 0 0 61
10 Gannon Brooks 1 0 0 0 60
16 Gavin Groshelle 0 0 0 0 58
17 Jagger Hooper 1 1 0 0 43
19 Cameron Bolinske 0 0 0 0 68
20 Seth Kotzbacher 0 0 0 0 90
21 Edwin Rasidovic 0 0 0 0 79
23 Noah Meyer 0 0 0 0 51
24 Parker Gast 1 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
11 Rico Rolle 2 1 0 0 43
22 Colin Moore 1 1 0 0 22
25 Mason Weninger 0 0 0 0 33
26 Isaac Stockert 0 0 0 0 29
27 Colin Baumgartner 0 0 0 0 4
28 Liam Weiler 0 0 0 0 21
29 Victor Ambenge 0 0 0 0 8
30 Liam Weis 0 0 0 0 25
32 Xabier Citte 0 0 0 0 49
37 Jacob Plante 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 7 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Jensen Waltz 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 6 7 13
Concordia-Moorhead 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Saint John's Univ. 1 3 4
Concordia-Moorhead 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 6 4 10
Concordia-Moorhead 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Saint John's Univ. 5 8 13
Concordia-Moorhead 8 7 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:34 SJU McKaid Schotzko Brendan Hainey

GOAL by SJU McKaid Schotzko (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Brendan Hainey, goal number 1 for
season.

39:12 SJU Carter Hermanson Brendan Hainey
GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson, Assist by
Brendan Hainey, goal number 2 for season.

67:36 SJU Ronan O'Connor Riley Buxell
GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Riley
Buxell, goal number 4 for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:51 (YELLOW), #23 Caden Ligman (SJU)   44:05 (YELLOW), #26 Isaac Stockert (CC)   66:12 (YELLOW), #22
Ronan O'Connor (SJU)   66:12 (YELLOW), #28 Liam Weiler (CC)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SJU Evan Siefken at goalie for Saint John's Univ..
00:00 CC Jensen Waltz at goalie for Concordia-Moorhead.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Brendan Hainey.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Gannon Brooks.
06:33 SJU Header Shot by SJU Danny Boyle, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
11:26 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [11:26].
12:11 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [12:11].
13:27 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Christian Rodriguez.
15:49 SJU Shot by SJU Luke Madden, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
16:02 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [16:02].
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Jagger Hooper.
17:34 SJU GOAL by SJU McKaid Schotzko (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brendan Hainey, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, Concordia-Moorhead 0
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Parker Gast.
19:28 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [19:28].
20:18 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [20:18].
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Foster Conlin.
24:01 CC CC substitution: Xabier Citte for Dylan Sipe.
24:01 CC CC substitution: Rico Rolle for Noah Meyer.
27:07 CC CC substitution: Mason Weninger for Gavin Groshelle.
28:47 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
31:55 SJU Shot by SJU Christian Rodriguez HIGH.
32:02 SJU SJU substitution: Cooper Nowak for Andrew Pitzner.
32:02 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Buxell for Danny Boyle.
33:28 CC Shot by CC Rico Rolle, SAVE Evan Siefken.
33:51 SJU Yellow card on SJU Caden Ligman.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Caden Ligman.
33:59 CC Offside against Concordia-Moorhead.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Rico Rolle.
37:41 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Porter for Luke Madden.
37:41 CC CC substitution: Isaac Stockert for Jagger Hooper.
38:03 SJU Corner kick by SJU Riley Buxell [38:03].
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Rico Rolle.
39:12 CC CC substitution: Colin Moore for Edwin Rasidovic.
39:12 CC CC substitution: Liam Weiler for Cameron Bolinske.
39:12 SJU GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson, Assist by Brendan Hainey, goal number 2 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 2, Concordia-Moorhead 0
39:12 SJU Shot by SJU Brendan Hainey, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
39:32 SJU SJU substitution: Asher Wynn for Christian Rodriguez.
39:32 SJU SJU substitution: Mahmoud Soumah for Carter Hermanson.
39:32 SJU SJU substitution: Connor Drong for Alex Bowman.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Riley Buxell.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Liam Weiler.
41:58 CC Shot by CC Rico Rolle WIDE LEFT.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Isaac Stockert.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Isaac Stockert.
44:05 CC Yellow card on CC Isaac Stockert.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SJU

For SJU: #2  Brendan Hainey, #11 Carter Hermanson, #14 Mahmoud Soumah, #19 Connor Drong, #20 Asher Wynn,
#21 Danny Boyle, #24 Evan Siefken, #25 McKaid Schotzko, #26 Foster Conlin, #27 Luke Madden, #33 Cooper
Nowak.

45:00 CC
For CC: #0  Jensen Waltz, #6  Brady Lambert, #9  Dylan Sipe, #10 Gannon Brooks, #16 Gavin Groshelle, #17 Jagger
Hooper, #19 Cameron Bolinske, #20 Seth Kotzbacher, #21 Edwin Rasidovic, #23 Noah Meyer, #24 Parker Gast.

-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Parker Gast.
46:45 CC Shot by CC Jagger Hooper, SAVE Evan Siefken.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Noah Meyer.
49:57 CC CC substitution: Xabier Citte for Jagger Hooper.



50:10 CC Shot by CC Gannon Brooks WIDE RIGHT.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Mahmoud Soumah.

50:10 SJU
For SJU: #2  Brendan Hainey, #14 Mahmoud Soumah, #19 Connor Drong, #20 Asher Wynn, #21 Danny Boyle, #24
Evan Siefken, #25 McKaid Schotzko, #26 Foster Conlin, #27 Luke Madden, #33 Cooper Nowak, #47 Riley Buxell.

57:36 SJU Shot by SJU Riley Buxell, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
57:51 CC CC substitution: Liam Weiler for Parker Gast.
58:11 SJU Shot by SJU Mahmoud Soumah BLOCKED.
58:18 SJU Corner kick by SJU Connor Drong [58:18].
58:43 CC CC substitution: Rico Rolle for Gavin Groshelle.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. McKaid Schotzko.
59:59 CC CC substitution: Mason Weninger for Gannon Brooks.
59:59 SJU SJU substitution: Liam Hafenbrack for Cooper Nowak.
59:59 SJU SJU substitution: Ronan O'Connor for Mahmoud Soumah.
64:02 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
65:07 CC CC substitution: Victor Ambenge for Cameron Bolinske.
65:07 CC CC substitution: Colin Moore for Noah Meyer.
65:07 CC CC substitution: Isaac Stockert for Xabier Citte.
65:07 CC CC substitution: Liam Weis for Dylan Sipe.
65:07 SJU SJU substitution: Owen Ping for Asher Wynn.
65:07 SJU SJU substitution: Joe Pearson for McKaid Schotzko.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor.
66:12 SJU Yellow card on SJU Ronan O'Connor.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Liam Weiler.
66:12 CC Yellow card on CC Liam Weiler.
66:48 CC Header Shot by CC Brady Lambert, SAVE Evan Siefken.
67:36 SJU GOAL by SJU Ronan O'Connor, Assist by Riley Buxell, goal number 4 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 3, Concordia-Moorhead 0
68:36 SJU SJU substitution: Alex Bowman for Riley Buxell.
68:36 SJU SJU substitution: Isaiah Silver for Connor Drong.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Alex Bowman.
69:56 SJU Corner kick by SJU Brendan Hainey [69:56].
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Liam Weis.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Seth Kotzbacher.
72:07 SJU Shot by SJU Brendan Hainey, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
72:39 CC CC substitution: Gavin Groshelle for Rico Rolle.
72:39 CC CC substitution: Parker Gast for Liam Weiler.
72:39 CC CC substitution: Cameron Bolinske for Victor Ambenge.
72:39 CC CC substitution: Dylan Sipe for Edwin Rasidovic.
72:39 CC CC substitution: Xabier Citte for Colin Moore.
72:39 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Porter for Brendan Hainey.
72:39 SJU SJU substitution: Brandon Morris for Foster Conlin.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor.
74:51 CC Shot by CC Parker Gast WIDE RIGHT.
75:10 CC CC substitution: Noah Meyer for Mason Weninger.
75:10 SJU SJU substitution: A.J. Miller for Luke Madden.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Xabier Citte.
77:37 CC CC substitution: Edwin Rasidovic for Isaac Stockert.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Danny Boyle.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor.
80:01 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
80:34 SJU Shot by SJU Ronan O'Connor, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
80:59 CC CC substitution: Colin Moore for Cameron Bolinske.
80:59 CC CC substitution: Isaac Stockert for Brady Lambert.
80:59 CC CC substitution: Jacob Plante for Parker Gast.
80:59 SJU SJU substitution: Andrew Pitzner for Ronan O'Connor.
80:59 SJU SJU substitution: Christian Rodriguez for Liam Hafenbrack.
81:34 SJU Corner kick by SJU Christian Rodriguez [81:34].
81:40 SJU Shot by SJU Andrew Pitzner WIDE.
81:44 CC CC substitution: Rico Rolle for Noah Meyer.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Isaiah Silver.
85:30 SJU Shot by SJU Christian Rodriguez, SAVE Jensen Waltz.
85:56 CC CC substitution: Colin Baumgartner for Xabier Citte.



85:56 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Danny Boyle.
-- CC Foul on Concordia-Moorhead Rico Rolle.
86:37 CC Shot by CC Colin Moore, SAVE Evan Siefken.
88:45 SJU Corner kick by SJU Carter Hermanson [88:45].
89:25 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


